
Gerson's Addition to Oregon City

GERSON'S ADDITION is right at the door of Oregon City being on the East and extending from Division

Street (which is to be improved this Fall) to St. Helen Ave. It is divided into lots and tracts from

1.06 acres to 10 acres. .'

Lots $75.00 and up. Acreage $100.00 and up

10 per cent down with monthly payments of 2 per cent. v
Here is a chance to make a nice cosy home with garden, orchard, keep a cow and have your own chickens

closer in than many parts of the City.

DILLMAN HOWLAND, Sole Agents
OREGON CITY, OREGON

To Buy Your Elecric Iron

Why heat up the whole house by
building a fire in the range? You
save time, labor and money by
using the Electric Iron

Hot Point Iron

American Beauty

Order one today and have it
delivered at your door

Portland Railway, Light & Power Company
THE ELECTRIC STORE

Beaver Building:, Main Street. Phones Home A229; Pacific Main 115

Saxton Automatic
COOK STOVE PUMP

Here is a Partial List of the Satisfied Users

Do You Know Any of Them- ?-

L. E. Bentley, Oregon City, R. F. D. 1.

J. M. Olds, Oregon R. F. D. 1.

W. F. Schooley, Gladstone, Ore.
Mrs. A. F. Harrington, Clackamas, Ore.
A. Mather, Clackamas, Ore.
Mrs. M. J. Moreland, Oregon City.
Hotel Powell, Molalla, Ore.
H. W. Everhart, Molalla, Ore.
W. A. Wood, Molalla, Ore.
G. H. Gregory, Molalla, Ore.
Charles Dauchey, Parkplace, Ore.
Judge H. S. Anderson, Oregon City, R. F. D. 2.

Mrs. K. Harrington, Oak Grove.
G. D. Boardman, Oak Grove.
E. R. Seeley, Woodburn, Ore., R. F. D. 1.

John Dixon, Woodburn, Ore., R. F. D. 1.

J. R. Vanderbeck, Gervais, Ore.
C. M. Miller Aumsville, Ore.
G. G. Holmes, Aumsville, Ore.
F. H. Kaylor, Turner, Ore.
Ben Boden, Salem, Ore., R. F. D.
J. C. Aumstutz, Salem, R. F. D.
Walter Goss, Salem, Ore., Box 335.
H. D. Burkhart, Albany, Ore., R. F. D.
D. D. Hackleman, Albany, Ore. N

J. H. Safley, Albany, Ore.
J. W. Miller, Shelburn, Ore.
P. B. Battey, Brownsville, Ore.
W. J. Wilcox, Tonquin, Ore.
Hugh Leeper, Halsey, Ore.
E. Word, Halsey, Ore.
F. H. Haberman, Scio, Ore.
E. B. Titus, Thomas, Ore.
J. Leffler, Scio, Ore.
M. J. Mertz, Scio, Ore.
H. Whiffer, Turner, Ore.
F. A. Gooch, Shelburn, Ore.
J. S. McLaughlin, Aumsville, Ore.
O. E. Darbv, Aumsville, Ore.
Otto Shmeister, Oregon City, R. F. D. 3.
G. W. Shepherd, Oregon City.
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Your Cook Stove will pump the water for the house while you are cooking
your meals. Why not have the conveniences of the City wish one of these
systems? k

Straight & Salisbury

$3.50

$5.00
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Sole agents
Oregon Gity, Oregon
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Jt CORRESPONDENTS NOTICE Jt
j J
J The Courier wants all its Jt
Jt country correspondents (those Jt
Jt who write neighborhood news) Jt
Jt to send in at once their names Jt
Jt and addresses, together with J
Jt the districts they represent Jt
Jt We want a good, live cor- - Jt
Jt respondent in each district and, Jt
Jt as some of our writers have Jt
Jt moved away or discontinued Jt
Jt work, we wish to revise our Jt
Jt list and replace those who J
Jt have dropped out of line. Jt
Jt If there is no correspondent Jt
Jt for the Courier in your district Jt
Jt will you not kindly write us, Jt
Jt suggesting some one for the Jt
Jt place? J
jt THE COURIER. Jt
Jt 8th and Railroad Sts. J
jC 1 jl 0 $ Jt Jt jt

COUNTY COURT

District No. 39

Geo. Brenner
John Calverley
John Helvey
Herman Fisher
J. N. Braker
Herman Fisher .....
R. J. Brown

District No. 40
Jarl and Eri
G. F. Clester
Geo. Clester :

Grover Judd
W. Douglas
J. Douglas
H. McCracken
D. L. Erdman
H. Bronner
F. Carlson
C. Anderson
H. Henrikson
Q. Erdman
H. Ackerson
Jean Thompson ....

L. Bartlemay
V. Fosberg
S. Peterson
C. Hansen
M. Zogg
C. Young
Wm. Bartlemay

District No. 41

Paul R. Meinig
H. H. Udell
Joe De Shazer
A. S. Kleinsmith
A. E. Seward
John Bews
Mrs. S. A. Cooper
A. M. Evans
O. I. Evans
Web Roberts
Alex Bews
J. W. Bingham
A. J. Morrison
J. C. Affolter

District No. 42

E. A. Porter.
J. W. Watson
John Schumacher
Arent Loe
Oren Giger
Ed Jacobson
A. S. Yoder

District No. 43
Port, Ry. Light and Power Co

B. F. Cogswell
I. M. Hankie ....
Louis Baker
Roy Douglas
Fred Hoffmeister
Morris Cahill
H. S. Gibson
Murray Clerk
Roy Munger
Ed Douglas
J. P. Strahl
H. C. Glover
P. Douglas
John Glover
Earnest Douglas
W. Douglass
E. Naylor
Jack Saunders
Wm. Huggins
Robert Cahill
W. G. Longwell
Fred BlaUdell
Lester Strahl
F. J. Shults
Earnest Hoffmeister
Fay Shultz
Walter Vancuren
Bert Johnson
Joe Fuchs :

Ed Johnson
District No. 44

Geo. Lammers
Walter Meade
P. W. Meredith
A. J. Marrs ".

District No. 46

J. J. Hatton
District No. 47

Henry Cromer
H. H. Johnson
O. P. Roethe
E. W. Bower
Ed Matthus
H. Carmickal
T. Lambert
Roy Hines
Ira Hart
J. Warren

District No. 48

Paul R. Meinig
R. M. Anderson
A. Malar
W. Busholm
A. Moxley ..
W. Moxley .
G. Keisecker
Carl Alt
George Anderson
Walter Alt
Otto Ridderbush
J. W. Dixon
John Sinclair
John Maroney .....................
R. M. Anderson .
A. Malar ......
W. Bosholm

District No. 49

Garfield Mercantile Co.
A. C. Anderson
J. J. Davis
J. J. Davis

35.00

32.00

20.00

57.50
2.00

66.00

14.25

46.75

19.00

20.00

15.00

2.4.00

6.00

5.00

34.00

11.00

10.00

8.00

11.00

8.00

8.00

2.00

5.00

2.00

3.00

3.00

18.00

5.00

6.00

17.50

44.00

14.00
13.00

10.00

18.00

18.00

12.00

12.00

10.00

24.00
4.00

2.00

.50

1.10

9.00

6.00

6.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

4.40

19.35

2.40

4.60

67.00
70.00

84.00

31.00

68.00

60.00

11.00

38.00

12.00

16.00

4.00

16.00

16.00

4.00

36.00

. 22.00

30.00

11.00

22.00

19.00

22.00

32.00

22.00

10.00

8.50

2.00

8.00

18.70

1.00

1.25

4.50

15.00

2400.00

18.50

35.15

9.60

4.00

7.00

9.60

7.20

8.00

1.20

6.25

45.50

37.60

5.50

11.75

7.75

10.00

16.50

2.00

6.00

6.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

7.60

4.50

4.60

14.50

21.00

21.40

32.00

F. H. Davis 54.00

E. T. Davis 38.00
R. E. Davis 38.00

H. B. Davis 50.00
A. C. Davis 66.00

C. A. Wilcox 30.00

E. Krigbaum 52.00
Tom Carter 38.00
A. C. Anderson 38.00
S. Pesznecker 38.00
W. W. Porter 42.00

H. G. Hunt 70.00
G. T. Hunt 53.76

H. A. Hunt 20.00

Geo. Hathaway 22.00

R. W. Lunon 7.00

A. G. Burd 39.00

Ben T. Rawlins 41.00

Rulo Jacobs
Otis Wagner 41--

Kelly Boyer 28.00

Julius Krieger 30.00

District No. 50

Wilberg-Oppegar- d Inv. Co. .. 3.30

F. M. Townsend 45.00

Sam Slaaldine 42.75

Henry Hinson 37.25

Oly Anderson
Tom Anderson 21.00

Henry Cook 4.00

J. G. Mou
Chas. Elen 2.00

J. W. Townsend 57.60

Clay Colson 23-7-
5

Frank Ott 61.00

Geo. Deargon 22.60

A. Colnklin 23.37

Rob Rousenou 20.00

A. Salstrand 15-0-

L. Meyers ........ 15-0-
0

District No, 51

J. C. Elliott and Co 127.65

Wm. Nothnagle 883

T. J. Bolma 40.40

O. Gran 39.75

John De Yowis- - 28.00

Jake De Young 30-0-

H. Henningsen 18-u-

Hans Hennigsen 0

4 fn
L. Nordquist
Ole Rodlun
E. R. Rose
C. Zinzli

8.00

8.00

E. Johnson
8--

?

E. Teevin ..

L. Rodlun ..

C. Backman

34.00

84.00

46.25

47.25

W. Nothnagle 47.75

A. L. Heacock 63.60

A. Hoffmeister 45.50

John Moline 37.00

Gus Erickson
29-0-

J. H. Wilson 38.00

Aug. Samuelson 23.60

R. Witzel 52.00

A. Boese
G. Boese
E. Boese
O. Boese

Zo.UU

20.00

53.16

42.50

S. S. Dallas 24.00

Mr. Adams le-u-

John Hoffmeister 12.00

O. House
8- -

W. Witzel 33.50

M. R. White 63-1-
6

D. Ragan 45.66

John Anderson B8,7&

Fred Anderson
C. Proebstel 40.65

R. W. White 73-0-

D. O. Smith 61.00

A. M. Lunderland l- -

District No. 52

H. W. Kanne
Samuel Lenon 17-B-

August Geppert 9e0

Glen Rushford I6-2-

J. Phillippi I7-5-

W. W. Sutter I6-7-
5

Royal Zinser I5-6-

C. F. Zinser 2.00

District No. 53

J. C. Marquam 2.08

Addie Hammer 62.69

C. A. Beugli i 21-2-

Geo. Palmer 24.00

Edward Jackson 34.00

Nick Beer .'. 39.00

L. C. Palmer 8--

O. L. Hammond 18-0-

Ernest Conrad 4.00

Geo. Wooster 6.00

District No. 54

Canby Concrete Co 42.10

Willard Stanton .v. 16.00

J. L. Stanton 31.00

W. F. Stanton 84.00

Harry Barnes .'. 12.00

Ellsworth Scott 2.00

L. E. Dimick 20.00

Clyde Kunzi 20.00

Oliver Yoder - 3.00

Amos Ketch 10.00

Glen Mahler 16.00

Thursa Graham -
Grover Kunze 16.00

Allen Drescher
George Wolf 4.00

District No. 55

Chas. Uvesay .., 28.60

Fred Brown 8.75

Gustav Fisher 16.40

Bert H. Finch 67.00

Fred Moehnke 143.00

Chas. Hively 61.60

A. H. Myer 41.00

G. T. Thompson 37.00

Geo. Hively .'. 8.00

Joe McCombe 40.00

H. Ewalt 41.00

John Wink 41.00

District No. 55

J. F. Cromer 42.00

C. Fouts 12.00

Joe Hinkle 23.00

Harry Kitchen 6.00

Lloyd Ewalt 80.00

A. S. Richmond .. 40.00

Oliver Gerber - 64.00

James Cromer 144.00

A. A. Allen 151.50

W. E. Cromer 20 00

Wm. Young . 84.00

J. H. Kitchen 43.00

Frank Young 41.00

J. W. Bucroft 13.00

Byron Randolph 4.00

D. C. Fouts 68.00

H. A. Fouts 2.00

E. F. Bateson 6.00

J. E. La Croy 43.00
Geo. M. Hively ...... 60.00
W. O'Conner 30.00
James O'Conner 11.00
P O'Conner 27.00
E. Powers 38.00
James Severe 16.00
Ed Ficken 30.00
G. W. Morgan 20.00
Elmer Powers 4.00

District No. 56

C. Carlson 12.50
Stephen Fellows 4.00
J. Fellows 2.00
D. Creason 2.00
Arthur Fellows 2.00
A. Slavinske 6.00
F. Ripkie .... 3.00
E. J. Swank '. 18.00
Fred Hettman 14.00
Joe Wallace 17.60
Frank Nicklos 18,60
Joe Parrish . 9,00
L. Radford 16.25
B. Nabob 70.50
B. Cota 46.25
D. Fellows 28.50
C. Williams 14.25
G. Zeigler 30.50

Beeson 11.25
Brunner 59.55

Nat Scribner 102.50
Wm. Rutherford 5 00
John Wallace 34.00
Ed Tralot kq
Jesse Mayfield 18.26

Garde 24.50
J. Heln .... i.50
L-- Garde 6.26
Ed Vohs 48i50
Fred Hettman : 4.00
Joe Parrish ,. 4.00
fred Brunner 4.00
T. J. Wirtz 3.00
Frank Shute 400
Joe Wallace 4.00
Nat Scnbner 4.50
Bert Cota 2.00

District No. 57

Canby Hdwre. & Implement Co
12.10

Geo. Scramlin 6.00
Paul Eckland 20.00
David Westberg .. 17.50
S. Miller 20.00
L. Moshberger 16.00
A. Moshberger 6.00
Frank Kennison 84.00
Chas. Helgerson 12.00
O. Kyllo 8.00
A. F. Eyman 33.25
Wm. Roth 5.50

Bradbury 10.00
M. Lantz 10.00
L. Lantz 1.00
P. Schamel 2.00

Sanden 20.00
F. A. Todd 14.00
A. Hageman 12.00
O. Bergstrom 8.00
H. Kyllo 10.00
Elmer Widstrand 7.00
Ben Heyerly 4.00
A. F. Eyman - . 22.50

District No. 58
J. G.' Mumpower 8.84

District No. 68
Frank Robertson 11.25
F. Broberg 4.00
A. Lindquist 4.00

C. Miller 46.60
A. Johnson 8.00
W. Burkhart 2.00
T. E. Brown 64.50
W. Brown 6.00
C. Dallas 46.50
J. R. Reed 21.00
D. Close 8.60

District No. 59
Geo. A. Brown 6.75
E. W. Horton 6.00
Edward vRoser . 8.00

GENERAL ROAD FUND
H. F. Gibson 89.70
Coast Culvert and Flume Co. 47.36
Owen G. Thomas 11.25
J. C. Sullivan 25.00
Alfred Hobson 20.00
Mailer-Park- er Co. 39.10
M. M. Crawford 87.25
O. P. Roethe 23.80
C. M. Sparks . 23.96
Estacada Progress 14.80
Oregon City Courier 10.00
Ed. Miller. 51.00
The Beebe Co .. 1839.63
Coast Bridge Co 2160.00
Standard Oil Co 4.00
Bert H. Finch 2.85
Jlobert Mattoon 86.00
S. A. Lovelace 8.00
C. E. Surfus . 400
The Good Roads Mach. Co. .. 1039.79
E. T. DuPont de Nemours Pow

der Co 80
Oregon City Foundry 1.25
Clyde Anderson 9.00
Fred Holsclaw 9.00
J. Sherman 8.00
R. Schuebel 9.80
Port Ry .Ly. and P. Co 25.20
Record Publishing Co 24.00
Phoenix Iron Works 42.80
A. H. Averill Mach. Co 87.88
Chase and Linnton Gravel Co...

94.60
Geo. Van Northwlck 12.00
Huntley Bros. Co 29.10
J. W. Smith 33.80
O. C. Klaetsch 200.00
Wilson & Cooke 12.80
W. H. Mattoon 66.85
Frank Busch 166.35
Coast Culvert and Flume Co. 64.00
C. O. Davis 86.82
H. F. Gibson 6.40
Borlie and Wetzler 6.87
Hodson-Feenaugh- ty Co. 72.51
C. R. Livesay 67.30
Stefanl Lumber Co 603.64
J. I. Case Tm. Co. Inc : 907.75
Wm. Nothnagle 30.06
H. E. Gill . 40.29
Clyde McMurry 18.60
Walter Hurkhart 18.00
Frank Groberg 20.00

Ed Bates . 66.00

Roy Davis 9.00

A. Lindquist 20.00

Earl Gibson 10.00
C. O. Davis .. . ... 13.60
Floyd Davis 4.00
W. M. Hobson 40.00
H. Anderson 1.00

A. Erdman 2.00

C. Anderson 2.00

Dr. Barendrick 33.00
Port. Ry. L. and P. Co.... .. 6.23

L. P. Lowe .... 2.29

L. C. Lowe 40.80
Oscar Word 23.90
Geo. Garry 30.63
Geo. McComb 24.75

Fred Gibons .. 45.25
W. Bacon . 40.25

Tom Hagen . 30.90

A. H, Klinger 49.50
A. C. Park 46.19
W. Sanders 4.60
H. Vanderhoof 26.40

Howard Powers C. 10

E. C. Hale 11.25

E. R. Leaf 61.00
Otto Aschoff ; 65.00

Walter Helms 34.85

E. Helms 9.00
Henry Helm 6.75

Orval Watts 16.00
Mark Sprague . 8.00

Frank Hattan 11.50
G. T. Watts 3.00

Chas. Hattan 24.00

Albert Hatton '. 9.00

H. Berger 14.00

J. R. Carr 11.00

J. W. Watts 16.00

O. W. Hatton 10.00

D. H. Watts 6.00

Emerson Watts 6.00

J. J. Howk 12.00

Newton Moak 12.00

Joe Took 12,00

J. J. Hattan ... 7.60
C. T. Howard . 7.00

Harvey Schuebel 4.00
Geo. Anderson 1.60

R. Schuebel .... 2.60

C. E. Smith 2.00

Nottingham & Co. Inc 106.00

East Side Mill and Lmbre Co.

46.00

E. R. Bennett 37.25

Ike Johnson 30.00

W. S. Daywalt 30.00

John Heinrich 23.60

A. Heinrich 2.25

Alex Daue : 18.00

(Continued on Page 9)

You're Bilious and Costive!
Sick Headache, Bad Breath, Sour

Stomach, Furred Tongue and Indi-
gestion, Mean Liver and Bowels clog-
ged. Clean up Get a 25c
bottle of Dr. King's New Life Pills
to-d- and empty the stomach and
bowels of fermenting, gassy foods
and waste. A full bowel movement
gives a satisfied, thankful feeling
makes you feel fine. Effective, yet
mild. Don't gripe. 25c at your
Druggist.

Summons
In the Circuit Court of the State of

Oregon for the County of Clack-mas- .

M. Rothrock, Plaintiff,
vs.

C. Rothrock, Defendant.
To C. Rothrock, the above named

Defendant:
In the name of the state of Ore-

gon you are hereby required to ap-
pear and answer the complaint filed
against you in the above entitled
Court within six weeks after the date
of the first publication of this sum-

mons, and if you fail to so appear
and answer, for want thereof, the
Plaintiff will apply to the Court for
the relief demanded in the complaint,

for a decree of absolute, di-

vorce from the bonds of matrimony
now existing between you and the
plaintiff.

This summons is published in pur-
suance to an order of the honorable J
U. Campbell, Judge of the Circuit
Court, made and entered on the 16th
day of July, 1914.

Date of first publication July 16,
1914. Date of last publication Aug-
ust 27, 1914.

Seitz and Clark,
, Attorneys for Plaintiff.

ONLY AS STRONG AS ITS
WEAKEST BOLT

is any carriage, business wagon
or other horse-draw- n vehicle.
We don't overlook the smallest
details of our repairing business,
so that when we get through
with "anything on wheels" we

undertake every single part is
SB strong aa any other it's
strong all over. Cost? Tell
you in a minute when you ask.

Owen G. Thomas

U'REN ft SCHUEBEL

Attorneys at Law
Will practice in all courts, make
collections and settlements of es
tates, furnish abstracts of title,
and lend you money, or lend your
money on first mortgage. Omos
In Enterprise Bldg., Oregon City.

Dr. L. G. ICE
DENTIST

Beaver Building Oregon City

Phones Paoiflo, 1221. Hem A


